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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 1    GENERAL FUND                                                    FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             10       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -674,673.20         4,551,149.28
             10       6102         CASH IN PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT          -188,854.64         1,808,199.15
             10       6105         CASH IN SICK/RETIRE ESCROW                     .00            30,000.00
             10       6153         ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                    -719,101.56                  .00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                         -1,582,629.40         6,389,348.43 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             10       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                        998,376.63           900,118.51
             10       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                    -48,839.01           -63,635.39
             10       7461         ACCR SALARIES & BENEFT PAYABLE          194,909.86          -906,023.45
             10       7461H        ACCR SAL&BEN PAY HEALTH                        .00              -859.90
             10       7472         FICA WITHHELD PAYABLE                          .00                 9.91
             10       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                    522,313.89           522,313.89
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                     1,666,761.37           451,923.57 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             10       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                     -6,967,809.29        -6,967,809.29
             10       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    720,647.18           720,647.18
             10       8742         COMMITTED - SICK LEAVE PAYABLE                 .00           -71,796.00
             10       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT           -522,313.89          -522,313.89
             10       8770         UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE               6,685,344.03                  .00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      -84,131.97        -6,841,272.00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                1,582,629.40        -6,389,348.43 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 2    SPECIAL REVENUE                                                 FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             20       6101         CASH IN BANK                            142,285.10            51,650.04
             20       6153         ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                    -432,634.52                  .00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -290,349.42            51,650.04 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             20       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         23,851.00              -694.10
             20       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                           .00              -738.87
             20       7481         ADVANCES FROM GRANTORS                  241,715.49           -75,000.00
             20       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                     39,331.18            39,331.18
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                       304,897.67           -37,101.79 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             20       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -169,636.04          -169,636.04
             20       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    194,418.97           194,418.97
             20       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT            -39,331.18           -39,331.18
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      -14,548.25           -14,548.25 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  290,349.42           -51,650.04 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 21   DISTRICT ACTIVITY FD (ANNUAL)                                   FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             21       6101         CASH IN BANK                              2,559.68           109,783.31
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                              2,559.68           109,783.31 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             21       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                        419.41              -924.27
             21       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                      2,813.20             2,813.20
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                         3,232.61             1,888.93 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             21       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -108,859.04          -108,859.04
             21       8747         COMMITTED - OTHER                       105,879.95                  .00
             21       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             -2,813.20            -2,813.20
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       -5,792.29          -111,672.24 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                   -2,559.68          -109,783.31 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 25   SPEC REV - STUDENT ACTIVITY                                     FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             25       6101         CASH IN BANK                                   .00           270,521.52
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           270,521.52 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             25       8737         RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00          -247,572.42
             25       8770         UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE                        .00           -22,949.10
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -270,521.52 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -270,521.52 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 310  CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             31       6101         CASH IN BANK                             82,500.00           199,217.00
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             82,500.00           199,217.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             31       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -82,500.00           -82,500.00
             31       8738         RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT                 .00          -116,717.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      -82,500.00          -199,217.00 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  -82,500.00          -199,217.00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 320  BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY)                                     FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             32       6101         CASH IN BANK                             -8,364.39           430,181.62
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             -8,364.39           430,181.62 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             32       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -636,576.00          -636,576.00
             32       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    644,940.39           644,940.39
             32       8738         RESTRICTED-SFCC ESCROW-CURRENT                 .00          -438,546.01
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                        8,364.39          -430,181.62 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                    8,364.39          -430,181.62 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 360  CONSTRUCTION FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             36       6101         CASH IN BANK                           -146,297.75        10,085,137.03
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                           -146,297.75        10,085,137.03 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             36       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                          9,000.00                  .00
             36       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                           .00              -749.00
             36       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                      9,000.00             9,000.00
             360      7481   8023  ADVANCES FROM GRANTORS                         .00        -7,146,500.00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                        18,000.00        -7,138,249.00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             36       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -35,054.38           -35,054.38
             36       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    172,352.13           172,352.13
             36       8735         RESTRICTED-FUTURE CONSTR BG-1                  .00        -3,075,185.78
             36       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT             -9,000.00            -9,000.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                      128,297.75        -2,946,888.03 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                  146,297.75       -10,085,137.03 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 400  DEBT SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

LIABILITIES
             40       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                  1,002,912.69         1,002,912.69
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                     1,002,912.69         1,002,912.69 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             40       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                       -644,940.39          -644,940.39
             40       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                    644,940.39           644,940.39
             40       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT         -1,002,912.69        -1,002,912.69
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                   -1,002,912.69        -1,002,912.69 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00                  .00 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 51   FOOD SERVICE FUND                                               FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             51       6101         CASH IN BANK                            -18,147.04         3,173,631.52
             51       6153         ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                     -32,695.04                  .00
             51       6171         INVENTORIES FOR CONSUMPTION                    .00            26,631.78
             51       6400O        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00            33,347.37
             51       6400P        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00           147,978.81
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                            -50,842.08         3,381,589.48 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             51       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                          3,342.29              -100.00
             51       7421A        ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ACI                           .00              -200.10
             51       7541O        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00            22,720.18
             51       7541P        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00          -871,052.64
             51       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                        500.00               500.00
             51       7700O        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00          -317,323.55
             51       7700P        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00          -151,714.97
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                         3,842.29        -1,317,171.08 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             51       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                     -3,225,833.62        -3,225,833.62
             51       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     25,870.42            25,870.42
             51       8737O        RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00           261,256.00
             51       8737P        RESTRICTED-OTHER                               .00           874,788.80
             51       8739         RESTRICTED-NET ASSETS                 3,247,462.99                  .00
             51       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT               -500.00              -500.00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                       46,999.79        -2,064,418.40 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                   50,842.08        -3,381,589.48 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 52   CHILD CARE                                                      FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             52       6101         CASH IN BANK                             -8,158.86             2,106.63
             52       6153         ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                      -1,085.25                  .00
             52       6400O        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00            20,268.20
             52       6400P        DEF OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES                       .00            43,949.73
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                             -9,244.11            66,324.56 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             52       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                            291.24                  .00
             52       7541O        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00             2,543.13
             52       7541P        NET PENSION LIABILITY                          .00           -92,366.99
             52       7603         PURCHASE OBLIGATIONS                        873.28               873.28
             52       7700O        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00           -91,481.44
             52       7700P        DEF INFLOW OF RESOURCES                        .00           -61,175.74
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                         1,164.52          -241,607.76 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             52       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -16,186.50           -16,186.50
             52       7602         EXPENDITURES CONTROL                     14,079.87            14,079.87
             52       8737O        RESTRICTED - OTHER                             .00            68,670.11
             52       8737P        RESTRICTED-OTHER PENSION                       .00           109,593.00
             52       8739         RESTRICTED-NET ASSETS                    11,059.50                  .00
             52       8753         ASSIGNED-PURCH OBL - CURRENT               -873.28              -873.28
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                        8,079.59           175,283.20 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                    9,244.11           -66,324.56 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 53   PRESCHOOL                                                       FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             53       6101         CASH IN BANK                                -83.82             3,807.19
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                -83.82             3,807.19 
LIABILITIES                                                                                                
             53       7421         ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                             83.82                  .00
                   TOTAL LIABILITIES                                            83.82                  .00 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             53       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                         -3,807.19            -3,807.19
             53       8739         RESTRICTED-NET ASSETS                     3,807.19                  .00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00            -3,807.19 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                       83.82            -3,807.19 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 TRUST/AGENCY FUNDS                                              FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             70       6101         CASH IN BANK                                 16.47            40,576.51
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                 16.47            40,576.51 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             70       6302         REVENUES CONTROL                        -40,576.51           -40,576.51
             70       8730         RESTRICTED FUND BALANCE                  40,560.04                  .00
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                          -16.47           -40,576.51 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                      -16.47           -40,576.51 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 8    GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             80       6201         LAND                                           .00           518,316.60
             80       6211         LAND IMPROVEMENTS                              .00         1,131,210.27
             80       6212         ACCUM DEPR LAND IMPROVEMENTS                   .00        -1,019,667.21
             80       6221         BUILDINGS & BLDING IMPROVEMENT                 .00        46,400,854.23
             80       6222         ACCUM DEPR BLDG IMPROVMENTS                    .00       -18,310,197.22
             80       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00         1,123,060.86
             80       6232         ACCUM DEPR TECHNOLOGY EQUIP                    .00          -931,736.56
             80       6241         VEHICLES                                       .00         5,320,468.19
             80       6242         ACCUM DEPR VEHICLES                            .00        -3,978,230.79
             80       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00         1,213,439.27
             80       6252         ACCUM DEPR GENERAL EQUIP                       .00          -865,193.07
             80       6261         CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS                       .00        17,051,442.57
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00        47,653,767.14 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             80       8710         INVESTMENTS GOVERNMENTAL ASSET                 .00       -47,653,767.14
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00       -47,653,767.14 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00       -47,653,767.14 
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                                                                           NET CHANGE              ACCOUNT
FUND: 81   FOOD SERVICE ASSETS                                             FOR PERIOD              BALANCE 

ASSETS
             81       6221         BUILDINGS & BLDING IMPROVEMENT                 .00           308,000.00
             81       6222         ACCUM DEPR BLDG IMPROVMENTS                    .00          -105,233.33
             81       6231         TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT                           .00             5,037.00
             81       6232         ACCUM DEPR TECHNOLOGY EQUIP                    .00            -4,259.37
             81       6241         VEHICLES                                       .00            95,194.00
             81       6242         ACCUM DEPR VEHICLES                            .00           -49,731.43
             81       6251         GENERAL EQUIPMENT                              .00           698,176.53
             81       6252         ACCUM DEPR GENERAL EQUIP                       .00          -590,008.07
                   TOTAL ASSETS                                                   .00           357,175.33 
FUND BALANCE                                                                                               
             81       8711         INVESTMENT BUSINESS ASSETS                     .00          -357,175.33
                   TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                             .00          -357,175.33 
         TOTAL LIABILITIES + FUND BALANCE                                         .00          -357,175.33 
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